506530969 03/02/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6577745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	3	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SASQUATCH SOLAR, LLC	02/18/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	lame: EASY SOLAR PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address: 4411 S. WANDER LANE		
City: HOLLADAY		
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84124	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16709682

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)849-5451

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-275-2642 Email: patint@vjp.de

Correspondent Name: VIERING, JENTSCHURA & PARTNER MBB

Address Line 1: C/O 444 BRICKELL AVENUE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P80441US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIAN BLOMQUIST	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristian Blomquist, Reg.#77,781/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=P80441US\_Assignment\_rev#page1.tif source=P80441US\_Assignment\_rev#page2.tif source=P80441US\_Assignment\_rev#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 055450 FRAME: 0737 506530969

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Viering, Jentschura & Partner 444 Brickell Avenue, Suite 700 Miami, FL 33131 **PATENT** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sasquatch Solar, LLC, a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 4411 S. Wander Lane, Holladay, Utah 84124, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of record of the issued U.S. Patents and the U.S. Patent Application identified in Schedule A, which is provided below.

WHEREAS, Easy Solar Products, LLC, a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 4411 S. Wander Lane, Holladay, Utah 84124, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the issued U.S. Patents and the U.S. Patent Application identified in Schedule A and to the invention(s) claimed and/or disclosed in the identified issued U.S. Patents and the U.S. Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the identified issued U.S. Patents and the U.S. Patent Application and in and to invention(s) claimed and/or disclosed in the identified issued U.S. Patents and the U.S. Patent Application and in all subsequent divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the identified issued U.S. Patents and the U.S. Patent Application, or reissues or extensions thereof, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in said foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on the invention(s) claimed and/or disclosed in the identified issued U.S. Patents and the U.S. Patent Application in ASSIGNEE's own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue all letters patent on the invention(s) to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for the United States and foreign letters patent on the invention(s), for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the invention(s) or letters patent therefor.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Page 1 of 3 ASSIGNMENT

This assignmen	nt is effective t	he 18 day of February, 2021.
Signed this 18 day o	f Februa	, 2021 on behalf of ASSIGNOR.
ï	Sasquatch Sola	ar, LLC
,	Signature:	Bridge
		Benjamin Wade
,	Title:	Founder
Accepted this 18 day		ŧ
	Easy Solar Pro	oducts, LLC
	Signature:	Bill
	Name:	Benjamin Wade
<b>'</b>	Title:	Founder

[SCHEDULE A FOLLOWS]

Page 2 of 3 ASSIGNMENT

# SCHEDULE A

# **ISSUED PATENTS**

	Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
1	U.S.	10,230,227	03/12/2019	OUTDOOR JUNCTION BOX
2	U.S.	10,505,354	12/10/2019	JUNCTION BOX

# PATENT APPLICATION

	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
3	U.S.	16/709,682	12/10/2019	JUNCTION BOX

Page 3 of 3 ASSIGNMENT

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/02/2021 REEL: 055450 FRAME: 0740